

BID TUBULATION

RFB 1491 - Disaster Debris Clearing, Removal and Disposal Services

ITEM	STAGE 1 - DEBRIS CLEARING SERVICES DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QTY	JFR Enterprises, Inc.		CrowderGulf LLC		Ceres Environmental		DRC Emergency Services	
				UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST
1	Emergency Road Clearance	HR	70	\$375.00	\$26,250.00	\$ 340.00	\$ 23,800.00	\$ 425.00	\$ 29,750.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 14,000.00
2	Debris Removal from Water Bodies (Bays, Rivers, Streams, Conds, Lakes)	CY	1,000	\$87.00	\$87,000.00	\$ 135.00	\$ 135,000.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 150,000.00	\$ 175.00	\$ 175,000.00
3	Removal of Leaning Trees and Hanging Limbs	HR	70	\$220.00	\$15,400.00	\$ 220.00	\$ 15,400.00	\$ 225.00	\$ 15,750.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 17,500.00
4	Demolition of Structures	HR	70	\$175.00	\$12,250.00	\$ 340.00	\$ 23,800.00	\$ 995.00	\$ 69,650.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 17,500.00
6	Skid-Steer loader (equipment & labor)	HR	70	\$145.00	\$10,150.00	\$ 95.00	\$ 6,650.00	\$ 95.00	\$ 6,650.00	\$ 65.00	\$ 4,550.00
7	Bucket Truck (equipment & labor)	HR	70	\$210.00	\$14,700.00	\$ 169.00	\$ 11,830.00	\$ 235.00	\$ 16,450.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 10,500.00
8	Chipper Mulcher with 8" Throat (equipment & labor)	HR	70	\$35.00	\$2,450.00	\$ 65.00	\$ 4,550.00	\$ 98.00	\$ 6,860.00	\$ 125.00	\$ 8,750.00
9	Chipper Mulcher with 12" Throat (equipment & labor)	HR	70	\$45.00	\$3,150.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 5,250.00	\$ 125.00	\$ 8,750.00	\$ 155.00	\$ 10,850.00
10	Crash Truck with Impact Attenuator (equipment & labor)	HR	70	\$110.00	\$7,700.00	\$ 70.00	\$ 4,900.00	\$ 98.00	\$ 6,860.00	\$ 145.00	\$ 10,150.00
11	Crew Foreman w/ Cell Phone and Pickup Truck (equipment & labor)	HR	70	\$60.00	\$4,200.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 4,200.00	\$ 68.00	\$ 4,760.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 3,500.00
12	Dozer Tracked D5 or Equivalent (equipment & labor)	HR	70	\$85.00	\$5,950.00	\$ 120.00	\$ 8,400.00	\$ 145.00	\$ 10,150.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 10,500.00
13	Dozer Tracked D6 or Equivalent (equipment & labor)	HR	70	\$115.00	\$8,050.00	\$ 165.00	\$ 11,550.00	\$ 155.00	\$ 10,850.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 14,000.00
14	Dozer Tracked D7 or Equivalent (equipment & labor)	HR	70	\$175.00	\$12,250.00	\$ 175.00	\$ 12,250.00	\$ 160.00	\$ 11,200.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 14,000.00
15	Dozer Tracked D8 or Equivalent (equipment & labor)	HR	70	\$190.00	\$13,300.00	\$ 205.00	\$ 14,350.00	\$ 175.00	\$ 12,250.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 14,000.00
16	Dump Truck 16 - 20 CY capacity (equipment & labor)	HR	70	\$155.00	\$10,850.00	\$ 90.00	\$ 6,300.00	\$ 82.00	\$ 5,740.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 5,250.00
17	Dump Truck 21 - 30 CY capacity (equipment & labor)	HR	70	\$165.00	\$11,550.00	\$ 96.00	\$ 6,720.00	\$ 86.00	\$ 6,020.00	\$ 85.00	\$ 5,950.00
18	Dump Truck 38 +/- CY capacity (equipment & labor)	HR	70	\$175.00	\$12,250.00	\$ 110.00	\$ 7,700.00	\$ 89.00	\$ 6,230.00	\$ 90.00	\$ 6,300.00
19	Generator 5.5 - 25 kw capacity	HR	70	\$20.00	\$1,400.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 37.66	\$ 2,636.20	\$ 30.00	\$ 2,100.00
20	Generator 200 - 250 kw capacity	HR	70	\$30.00	\$2,100.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 24,500.00	\$ 405.43	\$ 28,380.10	\$ 150.00	\$ 10,500.00
21	Generator 2500 kw capacity	HR	70	\$70.00	\$4,900.00	\$ 1,280.00	\$ 89,600.00	\$ 3,287.72	\$ 230,140.40	\$ 250.00	\$ 17,500.00
22	Light Plant with Fuel and Support	HR	70	\$40.00	\$2,800.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 2,100.00	\$ 34.00	\$ 2,380.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 1,750.00
23	Grader w/12 Blade minimum 30,000 lbs. (equipment & labor)	HR	70	\$110.00	\$7,700.00	\$ 120.00	\$ 8,400.00	\$ 165.00	\$ 11,550.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 7,000.00

ITEM	STAGE 1 - DEBRIS CLEARING SERVICES DESCRIPTION (CONTINUED)	UNIT	QTY	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST
24	Hydraulic Excavator, 1.5 CY, including equipment and labor	HR	70	\$145.00	\$10,150.00	\$ 97.00	\$ 6,790.00	\$ 178.00	\$ 12,460.00	\$ 135.00	\$ 9,450.00
25	Hydraulic Excavator, 2.5 CY, including equipment and labor	HR	70	\$165.00	\$11,550.00	\$ 130.00	\$ 9,100.00	\$ 185.00	\$ 12,950.00	\$ 145.00	\$ 10,150.00
26	Knuckleboom Loader, including equipment and labor	HR	70	\$275.00	\$19,250.00	\$ 140.00	\$ 9,800.00	\$ 145.00	\$ 10,150.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 17,500.00
27	Chainsaw (equipment and labor)	HR	70	\$50.00	\$3,500.00	\$ 44.00	\$ 3,080.00	\$ 52.00	\$ 3,640.00	\$ 45.00	\$ 3,150.00
28	Labor w/small tools Traffic Control Flag Person	HR	70	\$40.00	\$2,800.00	\$ 38.00	\$ 2,660.00	\$ 39.00	\$ 2,730.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 2,800.00
29	Lowboy Trailer w/Tractor, including equipment and labor	HR	70	\$110.00	\$7,700.00	\$ 130.00	\$ 9,100.00	\$ 112.00	\$ 7,840.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 7,000.00
30	Log Skidder, including equipment and labor	HR	70	\$120.00	\$8,400.00	\$ 95.00	\$ 6,650.00	\$ 165.00	\$ 11,550.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 3,500.00
31	Mobile Crane up to 15 Ton, including equipment and labor	HR	70	\$200.00	\$14,000.00	\$ 160.00	\$ 11,200.00	\$ 199.00	\$ 13,930.00	\$ 175.00	\$ 12,250.00
32	Operators Manager w/Cell Phone and Pickup (equipment and labor)	HR	70	\$65.00	\$4,550.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 4,200.00	\$ 92.00	\$ 6,440.00	\$ 65.00	\$ 4,550.00
33	Pump, 95 HP (Minimum 25' Intake and 200' Discharge to include fuel and Support Personnel	HR	70	\$200.00	\$14,000.00	\$ 44.00	\$ 3,080.00	\$ 39.00	\$ 2,730.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 10,500.00
34	Pump, 200 HP (Minimum 25' Intake and 200' Discharge to include fuel and Support Personnel	HR	70	\$300.00	\$21,000.00	\$ 70.00	\$ 4,900.00	\$ 65.00	\$ 4,550.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 17,500.00
35	Pump, 650 HP (Minimum 25' Intake and 200' Discharge to include fuel and Support Personnel	HR	70	\$450.00	\$31,500.00	\$ 105.00	\$ 7,350.00	\$ 98.00	\$ 6,860.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 28,000.00
36	Pickup Truck, 1/2 Ton, including equipment and labor	HR	70	\$60.00	\$4,200.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 2,800.00	\$ 16.00	\$ 1,120.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 1,400.00
37	Pickup Truck, 1 Ton, including equipment and labor, as per specification per hour	HR	70	\$75.00	\$5,250.00	\$ 45.00	\$ 3,150.00	\$ 19.00	\$ 1,330.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 1,750.00
38	Skid-Steer Loader, 1,500 LB Operating Capacity (w/ utility grapple), including equipment and labor	HR	70	\$140.00	\$9,800.00	\$ 95.00	\$ 6,650.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 5,250.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 5,250.00
39	Skid-Steer Loader, 2,500 LB Operating Capacity (w/ utility grapple), including equipment and labor	HR	70	\$165.00	\$11,550.00	\$ 95.00	\$ 6,650.00	\$ 85.00	\$ 5,950.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 5,250.00
40	Soil Compactor 80 HP, including equipment and labor	HR	70	\$70.00	\$4,900.00	\$ 95.00	\$ 6,650.00	\$ 95.00	\$ 6,650.00	\$ 65.00	\$ 4,550.00
41	Soil Compactor 81 HP+, including equipment and labor	HR	70	\$80.00	\$5,600.00	\$ 105.00	\$ 7,350.00	\$ 105.00	\$ 7,350.00	\$ 85.00	\$ 5,950.00
42	Soil Compactor Towed Unit, including equipment and labor	HR	70	\$120.00	\$8,400.00	\$ 52.00	\$ 3,640.00	\$ 130.00	\$ 9,100.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 3,500.00
43	Stump Grinder 30" diameter or less, including equipment and labor	HR	70	\$135.00	\$9,450.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 65.00	\$ 4,550.00	\$ 245.00	\$ 17,150.00
44	Traffic Control Temporary single lane Closure, including equipment and labor	HR	70	\$70.00	\$4,900.00	\$ 78.00	\$ 5,460.00	\$ 36.00	\$ 2,520.00	\$ 135.00	\$ 9,450.00
45	Tree Climber w/chainsaw and gear, including equipment and labor	HR	70	\$90.00	\$3,500.00	\$ 122.00	\$ 8,540.00	\$ 78.00	\$ 5,460.00	\$ 70.00	\$ 4,900.00
46	Truck Flatbed, including equipment and labor	HR	70	\$100.00	\$7,000.00	\$ 52.00	\$ 3,640.00	\$ 92.00	\$ 6,440.00	\$ 90.00	\$ 6,300.00
47	Tub Grinder 800 to 1,000 HP, including equipment and labor	HR	70	\$350.00	\$24,500.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 42,000.00	\$ 425.00	\$ 29,750.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 28,000.00

ITEM	STAGE 1 - DEBRIS CLEARING SERVICES DESCRIPTION (CONTINUED)	UNIT	QTY	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST
48	Waste Collection Rear Loader Truck, including equipment and labor	HR	70	\$175.00	\$12,250.00	\$ 180.00	\$ 12,600.00	\$ 155.00	\$ 11,550.00	\$ 190.00	\$ 13,300.00		
49	Water Truck, 2,500 gal (Non-Potable, Dust Control and Paverment Maintenance), including equipment and labor	HR	70	\$110.00	\$7,700.00	\$ 78.00	\$ 5,460.00	\$ 92.00	\$ 6,440.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 1,750.00		
50	Wheel Loader 2.5 CY, 950 or equivalent, including equipment and labor	HR	70	\$165.00	\$11,550.00	\$ 140.00	\$ 9,800.00	\$ 125.00	\$ 8,750.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 10,500.00		
51	Wheel Loader 3.5 to 4 CY, 966 or equivalent, including equipment and labor	HR	70	\$175.00	\$12,250.00	\$ 160.00	\$ 11,200.00	\$ 139.00	\$ 9,730.00	\$ 160.00	\$ 11,200.00		
52	Wheel Loader 4.5 CY, 980 or equivalent, including equipment and labor	HR	70	\$195.00	\$13,650.00	\$ 205.00	\$ 14,350.00	\$ 149.00	\$ 10,430.00	\$ 175.00	\$ 12,250.00		
53	Wheel Loader-Backhoe 1.0-1.5 CY, including equipment and labor	HR	70	\$135.00	\$9,450.00	\$ 130.00	\$ 9,100.00	\$ 112.00	\$ 7,840.00	\$ 135.00	\$ 9,450.00		
54	Air Curtain Pit Burner, including equipment and labor	HR	70	\$75.00	\$5,250.00	\$ 52.00	\$ 3,640.00	\$ 85.00	\$ 5,950.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 7,000.00		
55	Air Curtain Refractory, Inclinerator, including equipment and labor	HR	70	\$85.00	\$5,950.00	\$ 90.00	\$ 6,300.00	\$ 132.00	\$ 9,240.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 7,000.00		
				Subtotal for Items 1 - 55		\$ 682,540.00		\$ 904,236.70		\$ 673,400.00			
ITEM	STAGES 2 & 3 - DEBRIS REMOVAL & DISPOSAL SERVICES DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QTY	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST
56	IDSR Site Reparation and Management	LS	1	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$ 9,800.00	\$ 9,800.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ -	\$ -		
57	IDSR Site Closure	LS	1	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$ 6,500.00	\$ 6,500.00	\$ 35,000.00	\$ 35,000.00	\$ -	\$ -		
58	Debris Removal from Public Property or maintained Public Rights of Way and Haul to a designated IDSR site or Final Disposal Site 0 to 15 miles (one-way miles)	CY	4,000,000	\$8.00	\$32,000,000.00	\$ 7.95	\$ 31,800,000.00	\$ 10.74	\$ 42,960,000.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 40,000,000.00		
59	Debris Removal from Public Property or maintained Public Rights of Way and Haul to a designated IDSR site or Final Disposal Site 16 to 30 miles (one-way miles)	CY	4,000,000	\$8.00	\$32,000,000.00	\$ 8.60	\$ 34,400,000.00	\$ 11.00	\$ 44,000,000.00	\$ 10.50	\$ 42,000,000.00		
60	Debris Removal from Public Property or maintained Public Rights of Way and Haul to a designated IDSR site or Final Disposal Site 31 to 60 miles (one-way miles)	CY	4,000,000	\$8.00	\$32,000,000.00	\$ 9.40	\$ 37,600,000.00	\$ 11.20	\$ 44,800,000.00	\$ 10.50	\$ 42,000,000.00		
61	Debris Removal from Temporary Debris Storage and Reduction Site (TDSRS) and Hauling to Final Disposal Site 0 to 15 one way miles	CY	4,000,000	\$5.00	\$20,000,000.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 12,000,000.00	\$ 2.25	\$ 9,000,000.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 16,000,000.00		
62	Debris Removal from Temporary Debris Storage and Reduction Site (TDSRS) and Hauling to Final Disposal Site 16 to 30 one way miles	CY	4,000,000	\$5.00	\$20,000,000.00	\$ 4.60	\$ 18,400,000.00	\$ 2.74	\$ 10,960,000.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 16,000,000.00		
63	Debris Removal from Temporary Debris Storage and Reduction Site (TDSRS) and Hauling to Final Disposal Site 31 to 60 one way miles	CY	4,000,000	\$5.00	\$20,000,000.00	\$ 7.80	\$ 31,200,000.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 12,000,000.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 16,000,000.00		
64	Vegetative Debris Removal from Public Property or maintained Public Rights of Way and Haul to a designated IDSR site or Final Disposal Site 0 to 15 miles (one-way miles)	CY	120,000	\$9.00	\$1,080,000.00	\$ 7.95	\$ 954,000.00	\$ 10.74	\$ 1,288,800.00	\$ 9.50	\$ 1,140,000.00		
65	Rights of Way and Haul to a designated IDSR site or Final Disposal Site 16 to 30 miles (one-way miles)	CY	120,000	\$9.00	\$1,080,000.00	\$ 8.60	\$ 1,032,000.00	\$ 11.00	\$ 1,320,000.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 1,200,000.00		
66	Vegetative Debris Removal from Public Property or maintained Public Rights of Way and Haul to a designated IDSR site or Final Disposal Site 31 to 60 miles (one-way miles)	CY	120,000	\$9.00	\$1,080,000.00	\$ 9.40	\$ 1,128,000.00	\$ 11.20	\$ 1,344,000.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 1,200,000.00		
67	Vegetative Debris Removal from Temporary Debris Storage and Reduction Site (TDSRS) and Hauling to Final Disposal Site 0 to 15 one way miles	CY	120,000	\$6.00	\$720,000.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 360,000.00	\$ 2.25	\$ 270,000.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 600,000.00		

ITEM	STAGES 2 & 3 - DEBRIS REMOVAL & DISPOSAL SERVICES DESCRIPTION (Continued)	UNIT	QTY	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST
68	Vegetative Debris Removal from Temporary Debris Storage and Reduction Site (TDRS) and Hauling to Final Disposal Site 16 to 30 one way miles	CY	120,000	\$6.00	\$720,000.00	\$ 4.60	\$ 552,000.00	\$ 2.74	\$ 328,800.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 600,000.00		
69	Vegetative Debris Removal from Temporary Debris Storage and Reduction Site (TDRS) and Hauling to Final Disposal Site 31 to 60 one way miles	CY	120,000	\$6.00	\$720,000.00	\$ 7.80	\$ 936,000.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 360,000.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 600,000.00		
70	Hauling of White Goods such as: Refrigerators, Washer, Dryers, Freezers, Air Conditioners, Stoves, Water Heaters and Dishwashers to a designated TDRS Site for recycling	EA	300	\$60.00	\$18,000.00	\$ 55.00	\$ 16,500.00	\$ 55.00	\$ 16,500.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 18,000.00		
71	Refrigerators, Freezers and Air Conditioners requiring refrigerant recovery management and decontamination	EA	100	\$75.00	\$7,500.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 49.00	\$ 4,900.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 6,000.00		
72	Hauling and Disposal of Damaged Electronics such as televisions, computer hardware, microwaves, radios, stereos, DVD players and telephones.	EA	500	\$10.00	\$5,000.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 42.00	\$ 21,000.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 25,000.00		
75	Pick up and Disposal of Hazardous Material	LB	1,000,000	\$0.50	\$500,000.00	\$ 4.75	\$ 4,750,000.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 1,000,000.00	\$ 3.95	\$ 3,950,000.00		
76	Dead Animal Carcasses Collection, Transportation and Disposal	LB	1,000	\$1.00	\$1,000.00	\$ 1.50	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1.44	\$ 1,440.00	\$ 2.95	\$ 2,950.00		
77	Hazardous Stump Removal & Hauling to Disposal Site per cubic yard according to stump conversion table attachment E (includes backfilling of stump holes)	CY	750	\$65.00	\$48,750.00	\$ 48.00	\$ 36,000.00	\$ 49.25	\$ 36,937.50	\$ 25.50	\$ 19,125.00		
78	Removal and disposal of hazardous trees 6" TO 12.99" in diameter and hauling to TDRS or designated final disposal site.	EA	500	\$125.00	\$62,500.00	\$ 45.00	\$ 22,500.00	\$ 125.00	\$ 62,500.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 25,000.00		
79	Removal and disposal of hazardous trees 13" TO 24.99" in diameter and hauling to TDRS or designated final disposal site.	EA	250	\$295.00	\$73,750.00	\$ 95.00	\$ 23,750.00	\$ 295.00	\$ 73,750.00	\$ 95.00	\$ 23,750.00		
80	Removal and disposal of hazardous trees 25" TO 36.99" in diameter and hauling to TDRS or designated final disposal site.	EA	500	\$410.00	\$205,000.00	\$ 190.00	\$ 95,000.00	\$ 395.00	\$ 197,500.00	\$ 155.00	\$ 77,500.00		
81	Removal and disposal of hazardous trees 37" TO 48.99" in diameter and hauling to TDRS or designated final disposal site.	EA	250	\$640.00	\$160,000.00	\$ 290.00	\$ 72,500.00	\$ 495.00	\$ 123,750.00	\$ 265.00	\$ 66,250.00		
82	Removal and disposal of hazardous trees 49" and larger in diameter and hauling to TDRS or designated final disposal site.	EA	100	\$800.00	\$80,000.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 35,000.00	\$ 695.00	\$ 69,500.00	\$ 375.00	\$ 37,500.00		
83	Temporary Debris Staging and Reduction Site Operation, debris acceptance and pile management	CY	4,000,000	0.15	\$600,000.00	\$ 0.15	\$ 600,000.00	\$ 2.89	\$ 11,560,000.00	\$ 0.50	\$ 2,000,000.00		
84	Volume reduction of debris through grinding and or chipping	CY	1,000,000	3.35	\$3,350,000.00	\$ 3.75	\$ 3,750,000.00	\$ 3.25	\$ 3,250,000.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 4,000,000.00		
85	Volume reduction of debris through air incineration .	CY	1,000,000	1.35	\$1,350,000.00	\$ 2.50	\$ 2,500,000.00	\$ 1.48	\$ 1,480,000.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 1,000,000.00		
86	Baseline soil sampling (Pre & Post-use)	EA	40	\$500.00	\$20,000.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 16,000.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 20,000.00		
87	Groundwater sampling Pre & Post-use	EA	20	\$250.00	\$5,000.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 16,000.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 1,250.00	\$ 25,000.00		
		Subtotal for Items 56 - 87			\$167,902,500.00		\$ 182,337,050.00		\$ 186,585,377.50		\$ 188,636,075.00		
STAGE 4 - HRW SERVICES DESCRIPTION													
88	Removal and Hauling of Hazardous Waste to Processing Site 0 to 15 miles	Miles	10	\$65.00	\$650.00	\$ 7.00	\$ 70.00	\$ 125.00	\$ 1,250.00	\$ 7.50 / Pound	\$ 75.00		
89	Removal and Hauling of Hazardous Waste to Processing Site 16 to 30 miles	Miles	20	\$75.00	\$1,500.00	\$ 7.00	\$ 140.00	\$ 225.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 7.50 / Pound	\$ 75.00		

